Tuesday, 27 October 2015

Dear Mayor Dave Cull and Dunedin City Councillors,

Re: Block Offer Consultation 2016

Attached you will find a colour copy of the government proposed 2016 Block Offer that
directly effects Dunedin. You will also find 422 signatures of “concerned citizens who urge

the city council to oppose deep sea drilling.”

These signatures are in addition to the 378 submission that were sent using an online form

with the text:

I strongly urge you, as the Dunedin City Council, to oppose deep sea drilling in your
submission to New Zealand Petroleum and Minerals' Block Offer 2016. Deep sea
drilling is not the future | want for Dunedin or New Zealand!

Kaikora and Christchurch City Councils have taken a stand to oppose deep sea drilling in
their submission to government. In the name of the 800 combined signatures and
submissions, we are asking that Dunedin City Council does the same.

Thank you for hearing us today!

Yours sincerely,

Annabeth Cohen, Rosemary Penwarden & Siana Fitzjohn on behalf of Oil Free Otago, the
signatories and the 2016 Black Offer submitters
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location

first_name last_name email

1{nathan parker rekrapenator@gmail.com 9449

2{Tanya Lyders tanyalyders@gmail.com 9011

3lo McVeagh jojo.mcv@gmail.com 1024

4|lLisa Te Raki lisateraki@yahoo.com.au 9012

5|Kate Lundaahl the_lundaahls@yahoo.co.nz 7632

6|Kay Joyce kayjerry@paradise.net.nz 8022

7|Bronwyn Dean brondean55@gmail.com 9085

8{Wasa JOBSON wasa_jbsn@yahoo.com 1970

9{Dana Young danayoungnz@gmail.com 9593
10}Raewyn Callaghan rvcallaghan@xtra.co.nz 2011
11)philip guilford philguildford@yahoo.co.nz 7894
12|Timothy Vercoe tvercoe@live.co.uk 8023
13| mick Strack mick.strack@otago.ac.nz 9010
14iBrendan Moore bren38@gmail.com 1072
15{Jason Hosking jasonhaosking@gmail.com 9010
16}Sue Beatson snbeat@hotmail.com 624
17|Debbie Spiller dfspiller@hmail.com 5032
18|victoria smith piripaua@clear.net.nz 4108
19|mel neither mkneith@mail.com 7872
20{Ross Kane rosscokane @hotmail.com 9013
21]Antoinette Sayer antoinette.sayer@gmail.com 3610
22|Marie Lynch lynch.mb@gmail.com 7010
23(Robert Stewart robbiemonster@hotmail.co.nz 9012
24alicia langton alangton10@hotmail.com 1024
25{Janene Homan abigcatch@gmail.com 7300
26|AOIFE HUTTON aoife.hutton@yahoo.ie 9016
27{Finn Boyle finn.a.boyle@gmail.com 9012
28|Ewan McDougall emcd@xtra.co.nz 9014
29{Michelle Cottage friendofthedog@slingshot.co.nz 9091
30{Hugh McGuire hughmcgkiwiana@gmail.com 6012
31|Tayla O'Driscoll taylalala.16 @gmail.com 9016
32|Mary Hollis hollis.family@xtra.co.nz 7825
33|Tavia Khaine training.with.tavia@xtra.co.mz 1025
34|Kirsten McLoughlin k.a.mcloughlin@hotmail.com 9013
35{Pam Shanks pam.shanks@gmail.com 8022
36|Gabe Shanks cactifile@hotmail.com 8022
37|Yoshiko Cowell flyinkiwi@inorbit.com 9014
38|Bridget Forsyth bforsyth.otago@gmail.com 9810
39/Nathan Surendran nathan@schema.nz 9810
40|Merrin Fisher mfisher@jisedu.or.id 9400
41]Polly Mason polly@earthlight.co.nz 9010
42|Helen Bevin hbevin@gmail.com 9010
43| Gair McRae gair@slingshot.co.nz 2014
44| Tracy Brown tracy@seashepherd.org.nz 881
45| Luke Campbell led@hotmail.co.nz 9012
46{Maureen Bretherton mbreth07 @gmail.com 5010
47|Lyn Dowsett lyndowsett@gmail.com 9014
48| Ailsa Rose wooboo®ihug.co.nz 9011
49|Jackie Abdust jackiekingabdust@hotmail.com 6021
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50|Rebecca Zitoun rebeccazitoun@gmx.de 9016
51|Neil james neiljames.otago@gmail.com 9016
521l Taylor mountain.belle@yahoo.co.nz 9085
53{Stephanie Hall llahihpets@gmail.com 1072
54|Veronica Eastell vaeastell@gmail.com 9012
55|Holly McGrouther holly.mcgrouther@gmail.com 9016
56|Leslie Graybill lgraybill@gmail.com 7991
57|catherine cheung cpscheung@generalmail.com 4335
58|Hannah Molloy hkmolloy@gmail.com 9010
58{Claire Brown claire@earthlight.co.nz 9013
60{Tanya Lyders tanya.lyders@otago.ac.nz 9011
61iTracey Winiata winiataszoo@yahoo.co.nz 9018
62| Frances Reid choszom26@gmail.com 9010
63{joanna hart joannahart@hotmail.co.nz 9011
64|sarah ballard shallard@aut.ac.nz 1021
65| Michael Trinder mmtrinder@gmail.com 9024
66|Margaret Bannister margaret.b@clear.net.nz Dunedin
67{Evony McKenna jimevony1993@me.com 80904
68|rhyll pajic missy5 @xtra.co.nz 7005
69 Tracy Cole ritbeach@aol.com 85302
70|Pamela Smith pamela.smith@uotago.ac.nz 9012
71|Katrine Waite katywaite51@gmail.com 9400
72jevan holzer evan@holzer.co.nz 9023
73|Renee Beveridge rabeo22@hotmail.com 612
74{Matiu Ratima matiu.ratima@otago.ac.nz 9016
75|Paul Sorrell psorreli@xtra.co.nz 9010
76|Ari Lewis ari.t lewis@gmail.com 3214
77 |Kalinka Rexer-Huber thiskiwiflies@gmail.com 9010
78|Sarah Mitchell sarahtariro@hotmail .com 2016
79janthony montapert amontapert@roadrunner.com 93004
80|Olivia Eyles a.sis25plusi@gmail.com 9022
81|Tomas Sobek tomas.sobek@otago.ac.nz 9018
82|Ingrid Fomison-Nurse ingridfn@xtra.co.nz 9016
83|Brenda Psaras Sashagri30@aol.com 11940
84| Kim Maddox madkimm@gmail.com 85719
85|Larry Robert Todd omc2002Larry@gmail.com 9013
86{Melanie Remy melotago@gmail.com 5022
87)James Mulcare xsecretsx@cableone.net 99403-2576
88|Jordan Forbes jordanforbesO@gmail.com 1010
89| Alice Bartlett alicebartlett48@yahoo.com 9023
90| David Redshaw dairedshaw@yahooc.com 9014
91|Richard Fuller greenpeace.hsi@gishpuppy.com 626
92{norman dunroy dunroys@googlemail.com 9022
93jR Wong sparklenz@gmail.com 9011
94jHelen Mclagan picplacehelen@gmail.com 9012
g5}Peter Radue pradue@mhc.co.nz 9010
96jEmma-lane Stanley emmajane.stanley@gmail.com 9023
97 Ariki Spooner ariki.spooner@gmail.com 626
984{Roy Smith roy@mountainmainienance.co.nz 9371
99|Brooke Cox coxbrookeyes@hotmail.com 9016
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9012

100|Te Amorangi Wilson tumataroawilson@gmail.com

101}John Pasqua killselfS150@yahoo.com 92025
102]Alethea Shackleton alethea_skye@yahoo.com.au 5016
103|Emily Mackie emilymackie @live.com 9010
104|Suzanne Fay suzanne.fay@slingshot.co.nz 9012
105|Marloes Leunissen athome@aurion.nl K9010

106|Erin O’Loan fannyskybucket@yahoo.com 9016
107 Monika Clark-Grill monikaclakgrill@gmail.com 9016
108|Lorenz Steininger schreibdemstein@posteo.de 86558
109|llka Fedor ilkafedor@yahoo.com 9012
110}Lucy Reid lucy.reid93@hotmail.com 22007
111|0Orma Bradfield ormab@clear.net.nz 9014
112)michelle cubitt shelley.l.cubitt@gmail.com 9572
113|Melanie Grant mlg.djg@gmail.com 9012
114]Jack Brazil braja276@student.otago.ac.nz 9016
115)Chris Charteris-Wright chris@freespiritnz.com 9014
116}Kyle Boekhout kyleboekhout@gmail.com 9018
117|lizzie sharp lizzie_sharp@hotmail.com 9010
118|Debra Westmoreland cliftonhillproduction@yahoo.com 9401
119|Robert Soto r_sotol@yahoo.com 92253
120|Rose Mackinnon rosemack@xnet.co.nz 9291
121|Ted Whitaker teded@surf.co.nz 9010
122|Francesca Allen flaaallen@gmail.com 9010
123|Fran Hammond franclark@ciear.net.nz 9077
124|Peta Hudson peta@gaiamoana.org.nz 2077
125]Liz Holland lizholland@xtra.co.nz 9014
126|Hilary Broughton hilsol@gmail.com 9011
127|Ellen Dunckley ellendunckley@gmail.com 9010
128}Pia Dickhaut pia.dickhaut@gmail.com 9010
129]nora dowse nora@copyieft.co.nz 9018
130|Suzanne Middleton smiddleton7 @yahoo.co.nz 9010
131jElizabeth Pakai pakaiee@xtra.co.nz 4625
132]Austin Chambers austinc93@live.com 9016
133[Brenda RRae tamzin_nz@yahoo.com 9018
134|Tadhg Walker tadhgwalker@gmail.com 9016
135{Wendy Ritson wiritson@gmail.com 9710
136|Tony Dickinson adickinson@jisedu.or.id 9100
137{Katie watt katie.watt22 @gmail.com 9016
138|Dr Janet Downs drjanetdowns@xtra.co.nz 9014
139|Nancy Earth urearth7nz@gmail.com 9059
140|Erika Ludwig erikah_quik@ihug.co.nz 7071
141|Trish Templeton Templeton trisht@ihug.co.nz 9014
142|Clair Greenwood clair@clear.net.nz 627
143}Aleida de Jonge ida-de-jonge@hotmail.com 2103
144{7Zoe Eccles zoeeccles9@gmail.com 9010
145|Debbie Rodwell debssyme@live.com 7010
146]Lauren Dinnage laurenrose @hotmail.co.nz 820
147|Dejan Cvetanovski devetanovski@yahoo.com 9016
148]Shaun Carson elizabethandjimcarson@_gmil.com 9010
149|Vivienne Nye gowriehouse.bnb@xtra.co.nz 9010
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150}Nisha Samuel nishnosh@nishasamuel.com 2103
151{Shirley Jones shirljones@gmail.com 9077
152{Karla Lawrie karla.lawrie@gmail.com 9011
153{Dawn Burrell dawn.burreli@ymail.com 9018
154|susanne elsner-volkers naniknz@yahoo.co.nz 9018
155|Henry Davidson henrywdavidson@gmail.com 1010
156{Stasa Gillis stasa@autistici.org 9010
157|Freya Jones freyaIjones@hotmail.co.uk TR1iNL
158|loseph Dougherty jannjo@kinect.co.nz 9449
159|Freya lones fljS00@york.ac.uk TR11NL
160{Chris Harlen miradbaid@gmail.com 5032
161|Anthea O'sullivan antheaos@yahoo.com 9011
162{gic mussini gio.mussini@gmail.com 40065
163jAnn Phelps kdpann@yahoo.co.uk M12 6PR

164tlan Milne janmilne2015@gmail.com 9018
165|Bianca Sodfried bianca.sodfried@gmail.com 7083
166{Paola locco paola_iocco@virgilio. it 24122
167|Silvia locco silviaiocco@yahoo.it 66034
168|Violet Robinson violetgreene6b@gmail.com 74038
169|Emma Spurgin Hussey spurginhussey@wildmail.com TR13DE
170{Linn Ronnols linn@ronnols.com 9016
1711Eilen Ozarka ellen.ozarka@greenpeace.0fg 1024
172|Angelina Coriandoli angiel1@sympatico.ca HBR 3E9
173{camilla bell chell@greenpeace.org 1024
174|Amie Pearce amiepearce@hotmaiI.co.uk 1010
175)Jocelyn Harris jocleyn.harris@otago.ac.nz 9010
176\Elen Gurtner ellengurtner@aol.com 41189
177]5arah C'Neil sarahrosie@windowslive.com 9016
178|Aggie Lambert a_lambertl@msn.com 1024
179{John Gillanders JohnGillanders@Gmail.com 9010
180|Lesley Minogue lesley.minogue@gmail.com 3591
181jalice alberti alberti.alice5@gmail.com 1021
182{Tom Holden tomm2y@hotmail.com 4278
183|Robin Smih smith24@slingshot.co.nz 9013
184(P N paulo.nuhrich@terra.com.br 90540 110
185|Heather Grimwood heather.grimwood@xtra.co.nz 9010
186|Andrew and Janine  {Pearce janine.andy@gmail.com 9012
187|den Dlsen jen.olsen@slingshot.co.nz 9014
188iRos Miller rosmiller3@gmail.com 4102
189|Abby Smith abbyfleur@gmail.com 9010
190|Sheila Dillon policaudillon@hotmail.com 56201
191|Dimitris Dallis healarioum@zoho.com 0
192|Sabine G kdlsg59@yahoo.de 53879
193]|AniMae Chi wolfgangbearl@gmail.com 5001
194 |Esther Ritter estyritter@gmail.com 9471
195|michelle mcgrath michelle.mcgrath@o12go.ac.nz 9077
196{Josh Thomas joshthomas@practicaIities.co.nz 9010
197|Peter Matheson peter.m@compassnet.co.nz 9010
198jlLaura Bovey laurabovey@gmx.com 9016
199|Karin Reid karin_in_port@yahoo.com 9023
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9018

200|Phillipa Wilson pipwils@hotmail.com

201 |Katie Parker doctortubbs@gmail.com 9449
202|Fiona Thomas fiona.thomas@rocketmail.com 4410
203|Gillian Elliot gillian.elliot@otago.ac.nz 9023
204 |robert de senna robert.desenna@gmail.com 9449
205]Tim Pollock pollock@ihug.co.nz 9010
206[Kimberlee Morcom kimjmarcom@hotmail.com 9081
207|Richard Morcom remorc@kinect.co.nz 9081
208}Jacky Tate Jjacjackytate@paradise.net.nz 9035
209|Liz Angelo angelo.tekapo@gmail.com 9016
210}{kim conroy kconroy@dce.govt.nz 9010
211|Dallas Synnott dallas.synnott@gmail.com 9013
212¢Jen Long longjenjen@gmail.com 9010
213}Jon Chapman doubleopards@hotmail.com 9016
214}Haley Videler haley.videler@vodafone.co.nz 9018
215|Robyn Pickens robynpickens@hotmail.com 9400
216|Kim McKenzie kimmy_mck@hotmail.com 9012
217|andrew sutherland suthinch@xtra.co.nz 1910
218ilisa Turner eternall.lt@kinail.com 7910
219]Rosemary Penwarden rose.p@ihug.co.nz 9069
220(fiona heares fionaheares@gmail.com 9012
221 )Jack Austin jaxresources@hotmail.com 9050
222|Anne Thomson e.anne_thomson@gmail.com 9010
223]Ed Vieira edvjr63@aol.com 10312
224{Louise Clifton louiseclifton@gmail.com 9016
225]Matthew Hood matthood @rocketmail.com 9350
226|Adele McKirdy adelemckirdy@speedymail.org 9016
227 |Shirley Synnott shirleyrsynnott@hotmail.com 2013
228|Harry Young shred.temple@gmail.com 9012
229|Anthony Barrett barrettinnz@gmail.com 9023
230{Davinia Thornley davinia.thornley@otago.ac.nz 9014
231|Kirsten Flint kiflint93 @gmail.com 9016
232{colin campbell-hunt ccampbellhunt@gmail.com 9010
233[Ruby Egerton ruby.egerton@hotmail.com 9016
234|Maureen Howard mhoward @slingshot.co.nz 9010
235|Emma Thompson emmathompson47 @gmail.com 9022
236]Andrew Tait andrewmtait@hotmail.com 9010
237|Heather Urguhart urghe412 @student.otago.com 9016
238|Nerina Ward nerinaward @gmail.com 9016
239|Ceri Warnock ceri.warncok@otago.ac.nz 9022
240|Catharine Kan catsi88@hotmail.com 9012
241}John Dodd thedodds@actrix.co.nz 9010
242]Lydia Anderson lydia.anderson@xtra.co.nz 9013
2431Scott Martin scott.martin@windowslive.com 9012
244|Moana Wesley kaik@ihug.co.nz 9077
245]Rick Bryant rickbryant@clear.net.nz 1021
246|Wayne Johnson pizziniproductions@gmail.com 2013
247}Daniela Parker masi2011@rocketmail.com 9010
248{Trevor Coleman tc@trevorcoleman.co.nz 9012
249|Caroline Davies seedavies@yahoo.com 9022
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250|ottilie smith ottilie.smith@gmail.com 9012
251|Marianne Groothuis mgroothu@dcc.govt.nz Dunedin 9010

252 |penelope sell Penny.sell@gmail.comThank 5022
253|Laura Goodwin lcgoodwing@gmail.com 2013
254|Grant Peacock peacock@es.co.nz 9024
255]Erin Morton erinmorton63@gmail.com 2010
256{Madelin Brown madelin.r.brown@gmail.com 9010
257 |marie castle maree.castle@gmail.com 3110
258 Emily Hall emshall@hotmail.com 1021
259(|Kathryn Olcott kaolcott@gmail.com 9026
260;Lani Hollamby lani-is-da-bom@hotmail.com 9016
261{Denise Fraser denisejoyfraser@yahoo.co.nz 9012
262{Ruth McNally ruthydunedin@gmail.com 9018
263{Caroline Akiyama carolineakiyama@gmail.com 9018
264|5uzanne Menzies-Culling  |suzannemc@imail.net.nz 9012
265|Marvin Hubbard marvinh@orcon.net.nz 9010
266{Shane Gallagher shane.gallagher007 @gmaii.com 9016
267(Sara Larcombe tarcombe.sara@gmail.com 9077
268|Danielle Blyde danielle.blyde@yahoo.¢o.nz 9016
269{Koen van Leeuwen k_van_leeuwen@yahoo.com 3081
270|Leonie Rousselot Inrssit@yahoo.co.nz 9085
271{Marama Pipepe marama.pipepe@gmail.com 9016
272{Jess Fitzgerald jessfitz96@yahoo.co.nz 5016
273|Bridget Thomas bridget.thomas@clear.net.nz 9016
274|Rowena Woodhams rowena.woodhams@gmail.com 9010
275|Paula Griannah griannah@yahoo.co.nz 9010
276!Georgie Attwooll georgieattwooll@gmail.com 9016
277\ Torea Scott-Fyfe oystercatchertuesday@gmail.com 9010
278{Lottie Armstrong lottie.armstrong@gmail.com 9016
279|Natalie Somerville natalie.somerville@richmond.edu 9016
280|Shamini Mahadevan shaminim@hotmail.com 9016
281}Jackie Foster jackiecfoster@gmail.com 9010
282|Jacqueline Dubreuil jdubrevil@shaw.ca 9016
283{Moana Meyer moanam@clear.net.nz 9010
284|Mary Furnari mary.furnari@gmail.com 9023
285|Matilde Nielsen matildenielsen86@gmail.com 9016
286|Penzy Dinsdale penziedout@gmail.com 9016
287|Sandie den Dulk sandie.dd@xtra.co.nz 9011
288(Cara-Lisa Schloots caralisa95@gmail.com 9010
289{Tanja de Wilde tanja.dw@xtra.co.nz 9016
290|Mikalai Dunets DunetsNM@gmail.com 9018
291}Anna Weilch anna.welch08@gmail.com 9010
292}Johanna Tonnon jay_emm_tee@hotmail.com 9018
293|Jamie Gardner classicalpotato@gmail.com 9010
294|Sally Wilkins sal_wilkins@hotmail.com 9016
295|Rebecca French rebecca french@outlook.co.nz 9010
2961Penelope Scott louscott49@gmail.com 9011
297)Freya O'sullivan osufr200@student.otago.ac.nz 9015
298| Margaret Kelly maet777@gmail.com 1011
2991 Tracy White tjw023@yahoo.com 9011
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110

300{judy Plain judypl@xtra.co.nz

301jpenny kagan pennykagan@hotmail.com 9014
302{Maud van Tol maudvantol@kpnplanet.n! 2986EV
303|Gerard van Tol gvantol@kpnplanet.nl 2986EV
304/|Kathy Spain kathyspain@kinect.co.nz Alexandra 9320
305|Don Kern apteryx05@gmail.com 9010
306|Carol Clethero carol_clethero@hotmail.com 9045
307|Andrew Burke aburke052 @gmail.com 9016
308|Dean Johnston dean@tokyoportrait.net 362-0067
309)Jennie Nelson nelson.jennie85@gmail.com 9305
310|just Doi southernoah@gmail.com 9082
311|Bruce Hamill dbhamilll@gmail.com 2012
312}Karen Spreckley sprocket1974@yahoo.com 9010
313]Helen Leach helen.leach@otago.ac.nz 9010
314]|Roiana Pihama roiaana@hotmail.com 9016
315|Tia Waitai twaitaihenare@yahoo.com 9016
316{Wilma McDonaid ianwilma@kinect.co.nz 9230
317|Luka Maamaloa Imaamaloa@gmail.com 1060
318|Yuzuru Ishikawa yuzuru.ishikawa.28@gmail.com 9011
319|Sue McMillan sue.m.mcmillan@gmail.com 9010
320)Carolyn Guytonbeck c.guytonbeck@gmail.com 2085
321{Sandra Winton swinton@clear.net.nz 9011
322|Callan Brash callan.brash@gmail.com 9400
323|lule Barth julenarabarth93@gmail.com 9016
324|Michele Harrod michele@theanimalconnection.org.nz 1025
325|Letisha Nicholas letisha.nicholas29@gmail.com 8016
326Gillian Whitehead gilliankwhitehead@icloud.com 9077
327|Diana Kutzner diana.kutzner@postgmd@.ac.nz 9013
328jadrian hall tenaciousindependent@gmail.com 9082
329|Latana Sickels latana014@gmail.com 9018
330|Daniel Norman danielnormanemail@gmail.com 9010
331{Leitu Parsons leitumalo@gmail.com 5010
332|Elaine Wooliscroft elaine6b@actrix.co.nz 95011
333|Vyvienne Evans vyvieclaire@gmail.com 9010
334|Anita Venturi anitaventuri@acl.com 10065
335} Tina Owen tinalouiseowen@hotmail.co.uk 9076
336|Alicia Sizemore asizernore @hotmail.co.nz 2016
337|Ursula Griffen ursulagriffen@gmail.com 9015
338|Bridget Ellis tobridge.it@gmail.com 9401
339|debbie cranston bwjones@clear.net.nz 9495
340|Monique Arron moniekqua@gmail.com 9010
341{Richard Brownlie richard.brownlie @gmail.com 9010
342|Kirsten McAuley kirstenmcauley@gmail.com 9076
343 kelly young kassy09@gmail.com 5011
344{Tyler Beange tyler.beange@gmail.com 9305
345}iohn Newsome jwinewsome @hotmail.com 9076
346|Kyla Timms normantng@hotmail.co.nz 9010
347|Mary Southerwood marysouth@clear.net.nz 9012
348|tom renner christallklar@hotmail.com 80001
349|Sarah Meredith sarah-ann@windowsfive.com 9016
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350 Vicki Paul vickiapaul@gmail.com 9018
351|lisa Meredith lisadith@gmail.com 9080
352{Kat Achterberg Ithomson@gmx.net 9011
353} Ingrid Christiaans ingrid.christiaans@gmail.com 9012
354]Allison Dodds allison.).dodds@gmail.com 9012
355|Rochelle Andrews rochelleandm@gmail.com 9012
356{Arani Abbott arani.rose@grmail.com 9069
357 Christine Beker Christine.Beker@op.ac.nz 9010
358/ Felicity Dallimore felicity.dallimore @gmail.com 9471
359 Louis Anquetil mammouthenlatex@hotmail.fr 9305
360]Keeara Ofren keeara.o@gmail.com 1072
361}Pat Wall samba_axe@hotmail.com 9011
362|Ralph Hogan ralphhogan@xtra.co.nz 7300
363|Rosella hart rosella_hart@hotmail.com Dunedin

364\Noelene Glass noelene_glass@hotmail.com 9010
365|margherita cavani margheritacavani@rocketmail.com 630
366|Tine Dupre dupre.tine@gmail.com 1000
367|Matt Lambie matt.lambie@hotmail.com 9016
368|Ralph Hogan ralphhogan99@gmail.com 7300
369|Gail Beveridge gailbeveridge @rocketmail.com 5012
370{Leah Madeleine Smeijers leahsmeijers@hotmail.com 9401
371|Meg Drysdale megan.drysdale@otago.ac.nz 9010
372{Gaye Hewson ghewsan@hotmail.com 7630
373]Caliun Lethaby deborahlethaby@gmail.com 9035
374{Michael Rudin drmikerudin@gmail.com 9010
375)loanne Tan breatheandchase@gmail.com 9010
376|David Ronald jronald@es.co.nz 9024
377|Alison Ayers pcteddy@hotmail.com 9010
378|Shani Eisenmann shaniz@slingshot.co.nz 473
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